Fire Fighter’s Handset
Portable Fire Fighter’s Telephone Handset and Cabinet
Voice Evacuation
Fire Fighter’s Handset
ETC with Key Lock Latch ETC with Pull Handle Magnetic Latch
General
The ETC Emergency Telephone Cabinet, Fire Fighter’s Handset provides two-way
emergency telephone communication between the fire fighters and other authorized

32.5 cm).
Figure 3 Backbox Dimensions
Ordering Information
FC00530: Enclosure, surface or recessed, red
FC00535CX: Telephone assembly coil cord /standard
headset, red
FC00535AX: Telephone assembly armored cord/stan-
dard headset, red
FC00535MD: Solid door / magnetic latch
FC00535SL: Solid door / PD-625 key lock
FC00542: Break glass door / PK-625 key
FC00531: 1” Extension flange / red
FC00533: Replacement break glass
FC00535B: PK-625 lock for FF phone cab
FC00566: FF phone cabinet - holds 5
FC00567: FF phone cabinet - holds 10
FPJ: Fire phone jack
FHS: Fire handset
4"
9"